PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN ARBUTHNOT	03/04/2011
RICHARD TRIGLAVCANIN	03/14/2011
LOC THANH LE	03/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outotec Oyj
Street Address:	Riihitontuntie 7 E
City:	Espoo
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-02200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13063738

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-278-3345

Email: mhall@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Chernoff Vilhauer McClung & Stenzel LLP

Address Line 1: 601 SW 2nd Ave., Ste. 1600 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OUTT.3908

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Hall

Total Attachments: 1

source=3908_signed_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 026815 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/We, Ian ARBUTHNOT, Richard TRIGLAVCANIN and Loc Thanh LE have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DISTURBING NETWORKED PULP

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being filed as entry into the national stage of PCT/AU2009/001166; and

WHEREAS, Outotec Oyj of Riihitontuntie 7 E, Espoo FI-02200, FINLAND (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire an interest in said improvements and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I/We hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all other countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any other country including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and legal representative, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

I/We agree that no attorney/client or other fiduciary relationship exists between me/us and CHERNOFF, VILHAUER, McCLUNG & STENZEL, LLP

INVENTOR(S): h.as.Ll Ian ARBUTHNOT Richard TRI Loc Thanh LE

PATENT

REEL: 026815 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 08/26/2011